


SOURCES: 

1. Fridges and freezers:  
    energyrating.gov.au | qld.gov.au | yourhome.gov.au 

2. Cooking: 
    whatswatt.com.au | energy.gov.au | sustainability.vic.gov.au  

3. Household appliances:  
    energy.gov.au | sustainability.vic.gov.au | energy.gov.au | energyrating.gov.au

4. Lighting:  
     energy.gov.au

5. Water use: 
     energy.gov.au | energyrating.gov.au | insideenergy.org | sustainability.vic.gov.au 

6. Dishwashers: 
     energyrating.gov.au | sustainability.vic.gov.au 

7. Washing and drying clothes: 
     yourhome.gov.au | energy.gov.au | energyrating.gov.au 

8. Heating and cooling a home: 
     sustainability.vic.gov.au | csiro.au | energy.gov.au | canstarblue.com.au | energy.gov | actronair.com.au 

9. General energy-saving tips: 
     energy.gov.au | qld.gov.au
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